
Fiscal 2011- Trcasure/s Gash Balances
Debbie Rice

Gounty Treasurer

February-2011
as of Feburary 28,2011

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK ACCOUNTS
Beginning Balance DepoeitsFund

010

012

013

015

025

860

088

097

090

096

098

099

Account Number Account Title

xx-x619-8
xx-x618-0
xx-x613-9
XX-X615.0

xx-x614-7

xxxx0802

xx-x6404

xx-x725-1

xx-x012-1

xx-x654-5

xx-x6412

xx-x6420

General Fund

Jury Fund

Treasury Fund

Road & Bridge Fund

Special Grimea Fund

Comm Development Block Grant

Griminal State Fees Fund

Fee Officers Fund

Grant Fund

Trcaeurerg Glearing Account

Payroll Clearlng

Operations Clearing

17,948,885.36

83,783.85

2,952,078.31

3,262,313.08

0.09
't,771.90

144,001.49

608,237.95
't94,710.94 $

85,169.50

1,275,455.32

3,379,154.09

Disburaoments

17,287,496.26

9,263.88

3,691,800.90

1,594,972.75

0.00

0.00

475.19

605,291.51

172,810.08

83,163.05

1,275,453.17

3,377,919.77

Ending Balance

1,698,993.18

267,757.60

2,271,632.16

2,747,876,85

815.58

1,771 .90

143,934.51

501,156.96

347,320.38

79,929.31

nla

nla

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

1,037,604.08

193,237.63

3,011,354.75

1,080,536.52

815.49

408.21

498,210.52

325,219.52 $

77,922.86

nla

nla

ffi

Total Checklng 6,22C,309.58 29,935,561-88 28,098,446.56 8,061,188.43

Fund

015

016

0'17

0r8

SUB-ACCOUNT DETAILS

Road & Bridge Funds - 01-9615-f

Beginning Balance Receipts Disburements EndingBalanceAccount Tltle

Road & Bridge #1

Road & Bridge #2

Road & Brldge #3

Road & Bridgo #4

$

$

$

$

308,969.82

236,775.41

203,029.64

331,761.64

81 1,864"49

721,557,11

852,062.71

876,828.77

336,543.44

366,975.50

429,895.08

461,558.73

784,290.87

591,357.02

625,197.27

747,031.68

Fund

r,080,536.52

Treaeury Fund - 0{.9613-9
Beginning Balance

1,594,972.75

Disbulsements

4,445.32

15,832.25

78,469.13

37,379.73

112,759.09

0.00

0.00

4,535.17

0.00

0.00

11 ,867.71

0.00

15,325.98

0.00

2,747,876.85

Ending Balance

40,816.97

3,239.59

22,130.60

(6,513.10)

12,873,72

39,508.47

2,951.52

8,260.35

5,505.25

8,363.00

252,450.22

59,228.82

66,894.89

55,634.93

Account Tltle

Lateral Roads

Lal. Library

Buildlng Maintenance

Records Mgt - Co Clerk

Records Mgt - County

Juvenile Probation Feee

Election Services Contracts

DA Forfeiture Funds

JOCO Seizure Funds

Sheriff Forfeiture Fund

Special Crimes Opo

Special Grimes Seizures

JJAEP

Juvenile Gase Manager Fund

45,258.00

10,148.68

100,590.84

(25e.76)

120,391.05

38,831.55

2,99',t.62
't2,794.45

5,504.70

8,362.16

263,876.29

55,555.20

80,857.1 I

51,695.04

3,262,313.08

Receipts

4.29

8,923.16

8.89

31,126.39

5,241.76

676.92

0.30

1.07

0.55

0.84

441.64

3,673.62

1,363.68

3,939.89

0t3

014

019

021

022

023

024

026

027

028

030

032

033

034

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$
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036

037

038

039

040

041

012

045

046

047

048

049

051

052

055

057

059

000

074

075

070

080

085

089

701

702

800

902

s22

JP #{ Technology

JP #2 Technology

JP #3 Technology

JP #4 Technology

Courthouse Security

Justlce Court Security

Custodial Funds

Go Clerk Rcrds Preservation

Dist Glerk Recorde Preservation

Cty & Det Clerk Technology Fund

Gourt Records Prgservation Fund

Dst Grt Records Technology Fund

Mineral Revenue Reeerve

Dleaster Recovery

lndigent Health Care

Teen Court

Unclaimed Money

Rlght of Way Fund

Gulnn & JP1 Gonetruction

Equlpment Purchase

Market Square Project

LEC Intereet & Sinking

Equlp Interest & Sinking

Hlstorical Commisslon

Jail Securlty lmprovements

CSCD Construction

Tltle lV-E

Juvenile Operations

Community Supervislon

16,3s2.89

9,335.96

12,821.29

17,524.01

109,264.86

45,954.57

24,586.28

156,927.25

22,978.67

2,907.99

31,165.77

12,153.49

58,470.65

45,404.90

297,600.81

226.31

1 ,019.95

39,068.68

0.22

108.85

3,698.60

921,085.65

155,637.21

1,530.77

324.14

12,840.05

(e38.88)

57,015.25

159,691.55

935.80

556.96

1,021.33

665.78

7,010.91

782.17

922.50

13,211.33

927.U

402.64

2,813.25

1,031.26

30,346.18

4.55

488,726.97

20,03

0 .10

8,489.99

0.01

25,400.35

92.06

1,624,654.75

377,839.99

500.05

55,001.87

0.00

8,423.11

49,289.40

197,604.63

683.05

0.00

107.24

0.00

1,915.99

300.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

281,971.62

0.00

0.00

15,825,75

0.00

25,U7.99

3,000.00

2,191,314.45

504,921.22

1,363.00

55,202.02

0.00

13,379^58

49,012.20

266,841.65

16,605.64

9,892.92

13,735.38

18,189.79

114,359.78

46,435.98

25,508.78

170,138.58

23,906.01

3,310.63

33,979.02

13,184.75

88,818.83

45,409.45

504,356.16

246.34

1,020.05

31,732.92

0.23

161.21

790.66

354,425.95

28,555.98

667.82

123.99

12,840.05

(5,895.35)

57,292.45

90,454.53

3,0r1,354.76 2,952,078.31 3,691,800.90 2,271,632.17
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Fund Account Title

SEGO Grant

Bulletproof Vest Partnership

scMP GFDA 16.006

FYl0 Emergency Ope Center Grant

HAVA Grant

Cities Readlness Grant

OJP Special Crlmes Unlt

STOP Grant

FYII OJP STOP SCU

Ed Byrne Local Sollcitation

Ed Byrne Local Sollcitatlon

Ed Byrne Memorlal JAG Grant

FY10 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG

Chapter t9 - Electlon Fund Mgrt

Emlsslon Enforcement Offlcer

Glean Vehicle Fleet Program

Indlgent Defon$6 lmprovement Gran

Solid Waste Inveetigator

Mental Health Peace Officer

TOEQ Texas Aircheck Prcgram

GRANT FUNDS . 0'.96'2-1

Beginning Balanco Dlsburcements

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,760.59

31,632.26

3,432.39

0.00

6,590.33

11,276.95

2.03

665.85

0.00

0.00

0.05

0.00

93,052.48
'1,346.20

0.00

3,850.95

0.00

Ending Balance

0.00

0.22

0.00

151,629.53

(31,602.99)

5,702.31

(0.00)

(6,362.71)

(10,707.33)

(12.21')

(665.85)

(153.82)

20,542.13

398.86

93,021.34

7.78

49,108.14

0.00

76,414.98

(0.00)

Receipts

0.00

0.00

0.00

19 .14

0.00

3,330.10

0.00

338.55

4,956.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.29

0.04

93,021.34

93,029.12

5.56

0.00

8.80

0.00

803

811

821

823

830

840

850

851

852

871

872

873

874

919

934

936

939

940

941

945

0.00

0.22

0.00

172,370.98

29.27

5,804,60

(0.00)

(1 10.93)

(4,386.38)

(1 0.1 8)

0.00

(1 53.82)

20,539.84

398.87

0.00

31.14

50,448.78

0.00

80,257.'.t3

(0.00)

860 Community Development

881 Gommunlty Development

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANTS

0.00

0.00

t25,219.52 $ 194,710.94 $ 172,610.08 3/'7,320.38

0.00 0.00

0.00 1,771.90

0.00

1,771.90

r,77r.90 $ 1,771,90
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TexPool

TexStar

INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
Beginning Balance Depositg

19,075,673.64

14,302,537.26

Withdrawals EndingBalance

11,902,552.83

4,001,70457

809,91 1 .1 I

225,400.00

30,168,315.29

18,078,841.83

Total lnvestments 33,378,2{0.90 {5,90{,257.i10 1,035,311.18 18,247,157.12

Beginning Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Balance
TEXPOOLACCOUNTS

Fund Account Number Account Title

Record Management - County

Road & Bridge #1

Road & Bridge #2

Road & Bridge #3

Road & Bridge #f

Rlght of Way

lndlgent Health Care

General 011

Law Llbrary

Equipment Interost & Sinking

Record Management

LEC Intorest & Slnklng

Community Supervision

Hlstorlcal Commigsion

Lateral Road

DA Forfeiture

Sherlff Forfeiture

Unclaimed Money

Juvgnile Operatione

Fee Officers

Mineral Revenues

JP#l Tech Fund

JP#2 Tech Fund

JP#3 Tech Fund

JP#{ Tech Fund

Co Clerk Records Preservation

Building Maintenance Fund

Dist Clerk Records Preeervation

Jail Security Enhancements

CSCD Constructlon Fund

TPOO2

TPO04

TPOOS

TPOO6

TPOOT

TPOOS

TPOO9

TPOIl

TPO12

TPOi3

TPOl5

TPO16

TPO2O

TPO2l

TPO23

TPO25

TPO2J

TPOSO

TPO31

TPO4O

TP04t

TPO42

TPO'tg

TPO44

TPO45

TP046

TPO47

TPO48

TPO49

TPOSO

xxxxoo02
xxxx0004
xxxx0005
xxxx0006
xxxx0007
xxxx0008
xxxx0009
xxxx0011
xxxxool2
xxxxoor3
xxxxoot5
xxxxoor6
xxxxoo20
xxxx0021
xxxxo023
xxxxo025
xxxxo027
xxxxo030
xxxx0031
xxxx0040
xxxx004,l
xxxx0042
xxxxo043
xxxx0044
xxxx0046
xxxx046
xxxx047
XXXX04S

xxxx049
xxxxo50

145,853.26

759,700.64

45,933.44

150,881.20

239,126.94

1 ,618,453.31

1,026,261.32

6,317,297.43

260,828.61

1,203,900.34

811,485.12

1,148,408.43

74,749,10

45,361.38

43,258,90

72,228.46

6,231.01

14,112.91

123,305.73

0.00

2,991,670.50

63,744.00

27,818.83

41 ,72 ' t .15

63,152.14

817,881.97

533,472.25

59,039.22

169,780.20

200,015.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6,576.00

700.00

0.00

0.00

188,202.32

17,000.00

516,032.86

18,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,400.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

55,000.00

0,00

100,018.20

250,090.01

250,009.52

250,021.33

250,031.33

182.06

200,131 .69

10,001,'t17 .44

29.45

100,125.99

90.96

500,106.52

7.97

5 .12

4.85

8 .16

o.72

1 .61

13.41

0.00

337.51

7.22

3 .14

4.70

7 .10

92.26

60.18

6.68

15 .15

22.55

245,87',t.46

1,009,790.65

295,942.96

400,902.53

489,158.27

1,612,069.37

1,225,693,01

16,318,414.87

260,858.06

1,115,824.01

794,576.08

1J32382.09

56,757.07

45,366.50

43,263.75

72,236.62

6,23',t.73

14,114.52

1'.t4,919.14

0.00

2,992,008.01

63,751.22

27,821.97

41,725.85

63,159.24

8',t7,974.23

533,532.43

59,045.90

114,795.35

200,038.40

TOTAL TEX-POOL 19,075,673.64 11,902,552.83 809,91 t.t8 30,168,315.29
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Fund AccountNumbsr

TS0095 xxxx0095

TS0r05 xxxx0105

TS0t06 xxxx0t06

TS0108 XXXX0108

TS07S0 XXXX0750

Tstltt XXXXlll l

Account Title

Road & Bridge #1

Road & Bridge #2

Road & Bridge #3

Road & Bridge #{

Equipment Purchase

General Fund

TEX,STAR ACCOUNTS
Beginning Balance

1,975,268.64

401,181.80

1,268,564.02

1 ,401 ,619.84

171 ,585.95

9,084,317.01

Deposits

223.63

45.42

143.62

158.69

19.32

4,001,113"89

Withdrawals

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25,400.00

200,000.00

Ending Balance

1,975,492.27

401,227.22

1,268,707.64

1,401,778.53
't46,205.27

12,885,430.90

Account Number

CD{ xxxx08670

FUND

010

012

013

014

0t5

0t6

0't7

0t8

0r9

021

022

023

021

025

026

027

028

030

032

033

034

036

037

038

039

040

041

042

045

046

o47

TOTAL TEXSTAR

Account Title

JOHNSON COUNTY CD

ACCOUNT NAME

General Fund

Jury Fund

Lateral Roads

Law Library

Road & Bridge #1

Road & Bridge #2

Road & Bridge #3

Road & Bridge #4

Building Maintenance

Records Mgt - Co Clerk

Records Mgt - County

Juvenile Probation Fees

Election Services Contracts

STOP Federa! Forfeiture

DA Forfeiture Funds

JOCO Seizure Funds

Sheriff Forfeiture Fund

Special Crimee Ops

Special Crimes Seizures

JJAEP

Juvenile Case Manager Fund

JP #1 Technology

JP #2 Technology

JP #3 Technology

JP /14 Technology

Gourthouse Security

Juetice Court Security

Custodial Funde

Co Clerk Records Preservation

Dlst Clerk Records Preservation

Di13t Clerk Rcrds Preservation

't1"302,537.26 4,001,704.57

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
Beginning Balance Deposits

$ 10,000,000.00 $0.00

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH PO$ITION
CHECKING POOI FUNDS

1,698,993.18 29,203,U5.77

225,400.00

Withdrawalg

00.00

INVESTMENTS

6,000,000.00

18,078,841.83

Ending Balance

10,000,000.00

FUND TOTAL

36,902,838.95

267,757.60

84,080.72

264,097.65

3,769,573.79

1,288,527.20

2,294,807.44

2,637,968.48

555,663,03

788,062.98

258,745.18

39,508.47

2,991.92

815.58

80,496.97

5,505.25

14,594.73

252,450.22

59,228.82

66,894.89

55,634.93

80,356.86

37,714.89

55,461.23

81,349.03

114,359.78

46,435.98

25,508.78

988,112.81

82,951.91

3,310.63

267,757.64

40,816.97

3,239.59

784,290.87

591,357.02

625,197.27

747,031.68

22,130.60

(6,513.10)

12,873.72

39,508.47

2,991.92

815.58

8,260.35

5,505.25

8,363.00

252,450.22

59,228.82

66,894.89

55,634.93

16,605.64

9,892.92

13,735.38

18,189.79

114,359.78

46,435.98

25,508.78

170,138.58

23,906.01

3,310.63

0.00

43,263.75

260,858.06

2,585,282.92

697,170.18

1,669,610,17

1,890,936.80

533,532.43

794,576.08

245,871.46

0.00

0.00

0.00

72,236.62

0.00

6,231.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

63,751.22

27,821.97

41,725.85

63,159.24

0.00

0.00

0.00

817,974.23

59,045.90

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0"00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00
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FUND

048

049

051

052

055

057

059

060

074

075

076

080

085

088

089

096

097

701

702

800

811

821

823

830

840

850

851

852

860

861

871

872

873

874

902

919

922

93'l

935

ACCOUNT NAMI

Gty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund

Court Records Preservation Fund

Mineral Revenue Reserve

Disaetgr Recovery

lndigent Health Gare

Teen Court

Unclaimed Money

Right of Way Fund

Guinn & JPI Conetruction

Equipment Purchase

Market Square Project

LEC Interegt & Sinking

Equipment lnterest & Sinking

Criminal State Fees Fund

Historical Gommieaion

Treasurcr Clearlng Account

Fee Offlcers Fund

Jail Security lmprovements

GSCD Gonstructlon

Title lV-E

Bulletproof Veet Partnership

scAAo CFDA r6.606

FYl0 Emergency Ops Center Grant

HAVA Grant

Cities Readiness Grant

OJP Special Crimes Unit

STOP Grant

FY11 OJP STOP SGU Grant

Community Development Grants

Gommunity Develop Grant Fund

Ed Byrne Local 9olicltatlon

Ed Byrne Local Solicitation

Ed Byrne Memorial JAG Grant

FYl0 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG

Juvenib Operations

Chapter 18 - Election Fund Mgmt

Gommunity Supervision

Emission Enforcement Officer

Glean Vehicle Fleet Program

Indigent Defunse lmprovement Gran

Solid Waste lnvestigator

Mental Health Peace Officer

TGEQ Texas Aircheck Proqram

CHECKING

33,979.02

13,184.75

88,816.83

45,409.45

504,356.16

246.34

1,020.05

31,732.92

0.23
'161.21

790.66

354,425.95

28,555.98

143,934.51

667.82

79,929.31

501 ,1 56.96

123.99

12,840.05

(5,895.35)

0.22

0.00

151 ,629.53

(31,602.99)

5,702.31

(0.00)

(6,362 71)

(10,707.33)

0.00
't,771.90

(12.21)

(665.85)

(153.B2)

20,542.13

57,292.45

398.86

90,454.53

93,021.34

7.78

49,108.14

0.00

76,414.98

(0.00)

POOLS FUNDS

0.00

0.00

2,992,008.01

0.00

1,225,693.01

0.00

14,114.52

1,612,059.37

0.00
't46,205.27

0.00

1,132,482.09

1,115,824.01

0.00

45,366.50

0.00

0.00

114,795.35

200,038.40

114,919.14

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

56,757.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

INVESTMENTS

0.00

0.00

4,000,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

FUND TOTAL

33,979.02

13jU.75

7,080,824.84

45,409.45

1,730p49.'t7

246.34

15,134.57

1,643,792.29

0.23

146,366.48

790.66

1,486,908.04

1,144,379.99

143,934.51

46,034.32

79,929.3'.1

501 ,1 56.96

114,919,34

212,878.45

109,023.79

0.22

0.00

151,629.53

(31,602.99)

5,702.31

(0.00)

(6,362.71)

(10,707.33)

0.00

1,771.90

(12.21)

(665.B5)

(1 53.82)

20,542.13

57,292.45

398.86

147,211.60

93,021.34

7.78

49,108.14

0.00

76,414.98

(0.00)

939

940

941

945

0.00

0.00

0.00
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10,000,000.00 $

6 of I

8,061,188.'{4 $ 48,U7,157.12 $ 66,308,345.56



First Financial Eank / Pledged Collaterah

as of

3lJan-ll

'lF

Gleburne

Abllene

Totalg

Orig Face Value

81,466,087.00

4't,579,391.00

Par Value

28,249,167.50

41,197,007.91

$

$

$

$

$

$

Eook value Market Valu€

28,607,826.24 29,498,130.14

40,019,506.18 41,027,858.55

123,M5,478.N $ 69,,146,175.41 $ 68,627,332.42 70,525,988.69

€t

w
I certify the information in this report is true and conBct to the best of my knowledge.

3 _ l g _  2 a u
llebbie Rice

Trcaaurer

Date
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COUNTYTREASURER'S REPORT COMTI'IISSIONERS COURT

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS

IN THE HANDS OF DEBBIE RICE IN REGULAR SESSION

TREASURER OF JOI{NSON COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY TERM zOIt

lN ACCORDANGE with Section 114.026, Local Govemment Code, we the undersigned, constltuting the

entire Comml$ioners Court of said County, certify that on the _ day of 2011,

at the Regular term of Gourt we comparcd and examined the monthly r€port of Dobbie Rice,

Treasurcr of Johnaon County, for FEBRUARY 201{, and finding the game corrscq entprcd an order in

the Minuteo approvlng Eaid Report which stabo total cash and other aseots on hand ar S66,308,3rt5.56

Roger Harmon, Countyr Judge

Rtck Bailey, Commissloner, Pct 1 John W. Matthewe, Commissionor Pct. 2

Jerry D. Stringer, Gommissioner, Pct 3 Don Beeson, Gommissioner Pct.4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ltllE, by Roger Harmon, County Judge and Gounty

Commissioners of eaid Johnson Gounty, each reopec{ively, on this the _ day of 4.D.2010

Becky Williams, County Clerk and

Clerk of the Commiegionero Court in and for

Johnson County, Texaa

FILED FOR RECORD THIS DAY OF AD.. 2010 and recorded In the minutes of the Court

for the term in which the affidavite are filed on the _ day of 4.D.2010

Attest Becky Williame, Gounty Clerk
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